DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEEER, C-1 011-25454271

No. NIQ No.01/EEC-1/DUSIB/2017-18/D-41

Dated: 01.05.2017

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Executive Engineer, C-1, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage rate basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

SL. NO	Name of work	Time of Completion
	N.O.W: Pay & Use JSC SH: Boring of tube well bore in JSC in JJ Cluster WH 58-59 Maya Puri Ph-I	One Month

The quotations shall reach the office of the Executive Engineer, C-1, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 03.05.2017 which shall be opened on 03.05.2017 at 3.05 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer, C-1, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the quotation are as follows:-

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2014 Vol-I & II with upto date correction slips.
- 2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- 3. No T & P shall be issued.
- 4. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- 5. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 6. Statutory recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
- 7. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 8. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1

NOTICE BOARD

Publication on DUSIB Website

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEEER, C-1 011-25454271

No. NIQ No.02/EEC-1/DUSIB/2017-18/D-42

Dated: 01.05.2017

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Executive Engineer, C-1, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage rate basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

SL. N0	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion
	N.O.W: DUSIB Estate Management Fund SH: Repair of defunct sewer line for allotted flats at 980 EWS Low cost Housing (Under JNNURM) at Site No. 1 Sector 16-B Dwarka		15 days

The quotations shall reach the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 03.05.2017 which shall be opened on 03.05.2017 at 3.05 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the quotation are as follows:-

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2014 Vol-I & II with upto date correction slips.
- 2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- 3. No T & P shall be issued.
- 4. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- 5. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 6. Statutory recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
- 7. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 8. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1

NOTICE BOARD

Publication on DUSIB Website